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July 29, 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
OSDS-SGOD-D.M.'.}B_S. 2021/rbv

TO: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chiefs, CID & SGOD
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisor/ In- Charge of the Districts
Elementary & Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

REGISTRATION OF ALL DepEd PERSONNEL TO THE SELF REPORTING ON FOR COVID-19
VACCINATION TRACKER

1. This is in consonance with QUA MEMO 00-0721-0093 dated July 13, 2021 reiterating Mass
Dissemination of Information of Self-Reporting for Covid-19 vaccination Tracker, thru the Information
and Communications Technology Service (ICTS) enjoys all concerned to assist in the mass dissemination
of information on Self-Reporting for Covi-19 Vaccination Tracker, which may be accessed through the
DepEd Mobile App searchable and downloadable at App Store(iOS) or Google Play (Android).

2. The particular tracker aims to accurately gather information directly from DepEd’s vaccines and
personnel. The Department must take full advantage of the prowess and promptness of this tool,
because through it, there will be no need for manual data collection and consolidation in all governance
levels (i.e., schools, divisions, and regions). The said application automatically consolidates data and
presents reports as soon as relevant information is collected from respondents. This also allows DepEd
personnel to log in and provide updated information on their vaccination status.

3. Further, the application can also generate reports per division and region which will regularly receive
thru emails consolidated reports. Overall, this technology simplifies and lessens administrative tasks
and minimizes inaccuracy and errors in data collection.

4. To ensure accurate monitoring results as well as the active participation of all DepEd personnel, kindly
refer to the attached User guide on Self-Reporting for Covid-19 Vaccination Tracker (Annex A) and Login
to DepEd Mobile App via DepEd Commons(Annex B) and disseminate the same.

5. Please consider that the information to be collected shall guide the Department’s leader across all
governance levels in making appropriate decisions and respond to the ongoing pandemic. Only with
timely and accurate information can we provide solutions to DepEd’s concerns.

6. For appropriate action and widest dissemination.

{ SUSAN S. COLLANO
AssistantSthool Division Superintendent
Officer-In-Charge
Schools Division Superintendent

_7 San Roque, Virac, Catanduanes
(052) 811-40-63
¥ catanduanes@deped.gov.ph



User Guide on Self-Reporting for COVID-19 Vaccination Tracker
{https:/ /bit.ly/SRTrackerUG)

A. Steps and Reminders:

1. The Self-Reporting for COVID-19 Vaccination Tracker can only be accessed via the
DepEd Mobile App.

2. To find and download the DepEd Mobile App, key in “DepEd Mobile” on your device's
App Store (iOS) or Goeogle Play (Android) search box.

Note: If you have previously downloaded the DepEd Mobile App for the last national
elections and/or the test period, kindly UNINSTALL it before downloading the updated
version.

3. Install the App and open it.

4. Onthe App display, click Sign In with DepEd Commons (sec Annex B: Login to DepEd
Mobile App via DepEd Commons or go to https://bit.ly /DMAppDCAuth) for quick
access and account confirmation.

B. User Profile Update

On first-time access, the User must review personal [\ A SEEESEREREEIEIR A
details and follow the instructions below. Update yout Infornation e

1. With school affiliation:
Tick “0 I belong to a school” if the User has
school affiliation. Then, continue to Select School
by entering the six (6)-digit School ID.
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2. Without school affiliation:
Tap Select Region and choose the appropriate
option. If the User is a Division Personnel, continue Vb oo
to Select Division assigned in.

3. When done, click Update.

C. Accessing the Self-Reporting Tracker
1. Accept the App’s Privacy Policy by clicking I agree.
2. Go to Surveys/Trackers by clicking VIEW NOW.
3. Tap or select Self-Reporting for COVID-19 Vaccination.
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D. Answering the Self-Reporting Tracker
1. Reminders

i. Your account, once logged in, is tied only to your information. DO NOT log in with
your email address and input other people's data.

ii. Questions marked with asterisk (*) are required to be answered.
iii. Please follow suggested answer format, if indicated.

2. Question Types

- i, Text field. This accepts alphanumeric answers. Examples of this are the fields for
Name and Designation.

ii. Number field. In the tracker, the Age question is a number field.
iii. Yes/No. This field requires either a Yes or No selection.

iv. Single selection. This question type asks the User to select one answer from the
given choices. To begin selection. click Select Option and a pop-up shows where the
User may choose an appropriate answer.

v. Multiple choice, This question type allows the User to select one or more answers
from the given choices. To select, simply click on the appropriate option/s.

vi. Date picker. If the User has not received the first and/or the second dose yet, he or
she MUST NOT select any date and leave it as it is. Otherwise, to begin selection,
click Show Date Picker and select the appropriate date when the User received the

dose/s.
3. Question Set

Question Question Type
Name (First Name, Last Name, Middle Initial, Suffix) * Text field
Example: Jaime, Bonifacio. Z. Sr
Age (Example: 34) * Number field
Designation (Example: Head Teacher Ill} * Text field
Teaching or Non-Teaching Personnel? * Single selection
1. Have you registered for COVID-19 vaccination? Yes/No
{If NO, please proceed to Question 8) *
2. What priority group did you register under? Single selection
3. What brand of vaccine did you receive? Single selection
4. When did you receive your first dose? Date picker
5. When did you receive your second dose? Date picker

B. What adverse reaction/s, if any, did you experience? Multipie chok’*é:'_' :




Question Question Type
Specify other adverse reactions experienced here. Text field
7. Do you have any allergies? Yes/No
8. Have all the people in your household been vaccinated? * Yes / No
9. If you did not register for vaccination, what is your primary reason? Singie selection
Specify other reasons for not registering for vaccination here. Text field

4. Review and Submission

i. When done answering, click Submit. The Review Answers pop-up screen appears if
no required field is missed. Scroll down and click Proceed to completely submit the
form.

ii. The Unable to Submit Form message shows if the User fails to answer one or more
required questions. If this alert shows, click BACK TO SURVEY and answer the
questions marked with “This field is required.”

iii. Log back in to the app and update the Self-Reporting for COVID-19 Vaccination
Tracker if there are changes on the User’s COVID-19 vaccination status such as
indication of registration, schedule of doses, adverse reactions experienced, and/or
any other related updates.




Annex B

Login to DepEd Mobile App via DepEd Commons
(https:/ /bit.ly/ DMAppDCAuth)

Login to DepEd Mobile App via
g IR B, DepEd Commons
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» Q%JEU DepEa V Bicol Region <regions@deped gov.oh>

OUA Memo 00-0721-0127 re: Registration of All DepEd Personnel to the Covid-19
Vaccination Tracker

Undersecretary for Administration <usec admin@deped.gov.ph> Mon, Jul 19, 2021 at 8:54 AM
To: arturo.bayocot@deped.gov.ph, Benjamin Paragas <henjamin.paragas@deped.gov.ph>, carlito. rocafort@deped.gov.ph,
cristito.eco@deped.gov.ph, ESTELA CARINO <estela carino@deped gov.ph>, evelyn.fetalvero@deped.gov.ph,
fiel.aimendra@deped.gov.ph, francis,bringas@deped.gov.ph, gilbert sadsad@deped.gov.ph, DepEd RO-IX RD Isabefita Borres
<isabalita borrac@depad gov ph>, jessie amin@deped gov.oh. MA GEMMA LEDESMA <ma.ledesma002@deped.gov.ph>,
mariaines.asuncion@deped.gov.ph, may eclar <may.eclar@deped gov.ph>, NICOLAS CAPULONG
<nicolas.capulong@deped.gov.ph>, ramir.uytico@deped.gov.ph, ronald.castillo@deped.gov.ph, salustiano jimenez@deped.gov.ph.
suzette. medina@deped.gov.ph, TOLENTINO AQUINO <tolentino.aquino@deped.gov.ph>, "victor. degracia@deped.gov. ph"
<victor.degracia@deped gov.ph>, WILF REDO CABRAL <wilfredo.cabral@deped.gov.ph>, armm@deped.gov.ph. DepEd RO CAR
<car@deped gov ph>, DepEd Region Xl CARAGA <caraga@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd RO NCR <ncr@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd |
llocos Region <region1@deped.gov.ph>, Deped Il Cagayan Valley <region2@deped.gov.ph>, Depariment of Education Regionai
Office Il <region3@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd RO IV-A <regionda@deped.gov. ph>, mimaropa region
<mimaropa.region@deped.gov.ph>, DepEdIX ZamPen <region@@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd ROV <region5@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd
VI Western Visayas <regionS@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd RO Vi <region7@deped.gov.ph>, Region VIl Eastern Visayas
<region8@deped gov.ph>. Department of Education Region 10 <segion10@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd RO XI
<region11@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd X Soccsksargen <region12@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd ARMM <armm.osec@deped.gov.ph=,
BARMM MBHTE <min.ed.barmm@gmail.com>, DepEd RO NCR-Gmail <depedncrph@gmail.com>, DepEd Abra
<abra@deped.gov.ph>, agusan.deinorte@deped.gov.ph, agusan. deisur@deped.gov.ph, aklan@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Alaminos
City <alaminos.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Albay <albay@deped.gov.ph>, angeles.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Antipolo City
<antipolo city@deped gov ph>. antique@deped.aov.oh, DepEd Apayao <apayao@deped gov.ph>, aurora@deped.gov.ph, DepEd
Bacolod City <bacolad.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Bacoor City <bacoor city@deped.gov.ph>, bago.cily@aeped.gov.ph,
baguio.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Bais City <bai s.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Balanga City <balanga city@deped.gov. ph>,
basilan@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Bataan <bataan@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Batac City <batac.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Batanes
<batanes@deped.gov.ph>, batangas.city@deped.gov.ph, batangas@deped.gov.ph, bayawan. city@deped.gov.on, DepEd Baybay
City <baybay city@deped gov.ph>, bayugan.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Benguet <benguet@deped.gov.ph>, wewrtew lrew
<bislig, city@deped.gov.ph>, bogo city@deped.gov.ph, bohol@deped.gov ph, borongan.city@deped gov.pn. )
bukidnon@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Bulacan <bulacan@deped.gov.ph>, butuan. city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Cabadbaran City
<cabadbaran.city@deped.gov.ph>, cabanatuan. city@deped.gov.ph, cadiz city@deped.gov.ph, cagayan@deped.gov.ph,
cagayandeoro.city@deped gov.ph. DepEd Calamba City <calamba city@deped.gov.ph>, calapan.city@deped.gov.ph,
calbayog city@deped. gov.ph, caloocan. city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Camarines Norte <camarines.norte@odeped.gov.ph>.
camarines.sur@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Candon City <candon city@deped gov.ph>, DepEd Capiz <capiz@ueped.gov.ph,
carcar.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Catanduanes <catanduanes@deped.gov.ph>, catbalogan.city@deped.gov.ph,
cauayan.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Cavite City <cavite.city@deped gov.ph>. cavite@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Cebu City
<cebu.city@deped.gov.ph>, cebu@deped.gov.ph, compostela valley@deped.gov.ph, cotabato.city@deped.gov.ph,
cotabato@deped.gov.ph, Deped Dagupan <dagupan.city@deped gov.ph>, danao.city@deped.gov.ph, dapitan.city@deped.gov.ph,
DepEd Dasmarinas City <dasmarinas.city@deped.gov.ph>, davao.city@deped.gov.ph, davao deinorle@deped.gov.ph,
davao.delsur@deped.gov.ph, digos city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Dinagat Islands <dinagat islands@deped.gov.ph>,
dipolog.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Dumaguete City <dumaguete.city@deped gov.ph>, DepEd Eastern Samar
<gastern.samar@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd El Saivador City <elsaivador.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Escalante City
<escalante city@deped gov.ph>. DepEd Gapan City <gapan.city@deped.gov.ph>, generalsantos.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd
Gingoog City <gingoog.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Guihulngan City <guinuingan. clly@ueped.gov.ph>, DepEd Guimaras
<guimaras@deped.gov.ph>, ifugao@deped.gov.ph. igacos@deped.gov.ph. itagan.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd ligan City
<iligan.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd llocos Norte <ilocos.norte@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd llocos Sur <ilocos.sur@deped.gov.ph>,
iloilo.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd licilo <iloilo@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Imus City <imus.city@deped gov.ph>, DepEd Iriga City
<iriga city@deped gov.oh>. isabeia city@deped.gov.ph, kalinga@deped.gov.ph, kidapawan.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Koronadal
City <koronadal.city@deped.gov.ph>, la.union@deped.gov.ph, lacarlota.city@deped gov.ph, DepEd Laguna
<Jaguna@deped.gov.ph>, lamitan city@deped.gov.ph, lanao.delnorte@deped.gov.ph, lanao.deisuria@deped.gov.ph,
janao. delsur2a@deped.gov.ph, lanao.delsur2b@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Lacag City <lacag city@deped gov.ph>,
|{@onao.deisur1b@deped.gov.ph, lapulapu.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Las Pinas City <laspinas.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd
Legazni City <leqazpi city@deped.gov.ph>. leyte@deped.gov.ph, ligao.city@deped.gov.ph, lipa.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Lucena
City <lucena.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Maasin City <maasin.city@deped.gov.ph>, mabalacat.cily@oeped.gov.ph,
maguindanaoi@deped.gov.ph, maguindanac2@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Makati <makati.city@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Matabon City
<malabon.city@deped.gov.ph>, malaybalay.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Malolos City <malolos.city@deped.gov.ph>,
marfd_nluyqng.dty@depeigov ph, mandaue.city@deped.gov.ph, manila@deped.gov.ph, marawi.city@deped.gov.ph,
marikina.city@deped.gov.ph, mgﬂnduque@deued.qov.ph. DepEd Masbate City <masbate.city@deped.gov.ph>,
masbate@deped.gov.ph, mati.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Meycauayan City <meycauayan.city@deped.gov.ph>,
misamis.occidental@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Mountain Province <mt province@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Munoz Science City
<munozscience. city@deped.gov.ph>, muntinlupa.city@deped.gov.ph, naga.cebu@deped.gov.ph, naga.city@deped.gov.ph,
n-g-.dw1ed-p-d gov ph, DopEd Navotes ity tae_city@deped gov ph>. negros sesidantal@deped gov.oh. Depkd Nearoe
Oriental <negros oriental@deped.gov.ph>, north.cotabato@deped.gov.ph, norther. samar@deped gov.ph, DepEd Nueva Ecija
mqwa.eu}_a@depad.gov.ph>, nueva.vizcaya@deped.gov.ph, olongapo.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Oriental Mindoro
eonen_tal,m.mdom@deped.gov.pm. ormoc.city@deped.gov.ph, oroquieta.city@deped.gov.ph, ozamis. city@deped.gov.ph,
gagadan.uty@depeq.gwph. palawan@deped.gov.ph, pampanga@deped.gov.ph, panabo.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd SDO1
angasinan MBSIHBH1@M.90V.QH>. pangasinan2@deped gov.ph, paranaque city@deped gov ph,
pasay city@deped.oov.ph. pasia city@deped.cov ph, passi city@deped gov.ph, quezon.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd Quezon
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meliton.zu: bano@deped.gov.ph, allan farnazo@deped.gov.ph
Cc. Youth Formation Division <biss.yfd@deped.gov.ph>

Dear RDs and SDSes,

The Office of the Undersecretary for Administration respectfully ransmits the herein OUA Memo 00-0721-0127 re:
Registration of All DepEd Personnel to the Covid-19 Vaccination Tracker for information and reference.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.

Thank you and keep safe!

Respectfully yours,
OUA

Office of the Undersecretary for Administration

{Administrative Services, Information and Communications Technofogy.

Disaster Risk Reduction and Management, Youth Formation,

Baguio Teachers’ Camp, Education Facilities/School Buildings)
Department of Education, Central Office, Meraico Avenue, Pasig City
Room 519, Mabini Building; Mobile: +639260320762; Landline: +6326337203, +6326376207
Email: usec.admin@deped.gov.ph, Facebook/Twitter @depedtayo
hitps:/iwww.facebook.com/deped.aiainpascua
htips /iwww.facebook.com/depedtayo
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